Republic of the Philippines ’
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL OFFICE V
Old Airport Road, Brgy. 40-Cruzada, Legazpi City, Albay

BAGONG PILIPINAS

April 19, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR ! Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

THRU : Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2024 GAA
(RA 11975) within CAMARINES SUR SECOND DISTRICT for Regional
Office V Implementation

Respectfully submitted herewith is the proposed modification of project included in FY 2024 DPWH
Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA), R.A. 11975, for Regional Office
V Implementation, to wit:

As per GAA/Original As Modified
UACS: 310101101257000
Project ID: P00805162LZ
0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
- -
Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Mainteﬂéce - Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance -
Primary Roads Primary Roads
-

Daang Maharlika (LZ) - k0429 + 183 - K0429 + 250, Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0422 + 466 - K0422 + 738

K0429 + 264 - K0429 + 385, K0429 + 404 - 0429

+ 440, K0429 + 450 - K0429 + 495, K0429 + 516 -

e Increase in target from "1.019 lane km" to "1.168 lane km", adopting the estimated quantity computations to maximize
allocated fund, since the fund is more than sufficient to meet the initial physical target.

i "_‘gruar.,_,h‘ \ i —— 1
Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph | & \oser |
Tel. No.: (052) 201-13-01 | & § ] |

/
/

SOCOTEC ./

WS

K0429 + 570
. - : Estimated
. Unit Cost Allocation z Unit Cost
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) i Physical Target (P'000) (P(.::;:’ !
cwi- ( 15,217.308 17,353.60 | CwWi- 13,950.150 17,353.60
Preventive Maintenance of / Lane Km Preventive Maintenance / Lane Km
Road: Concrete Reblocking o] ( of Road: Asphalt Overlay
~ 1.019 Lane Km \7 : 040y - 1.168 Lane Km
| e ‘
EAO - 629.41 | EAO - 629.41 /|
Total: 17,983.00 Total: 15,956.00
Justification:
¢ Change in Station Limits for the continuity and consistency in road condition with the preceding and succeeding station
limits.



Modification Request for Project included under the EY 2024 GAA (RA 11975)
within CAMARINES SUR SECOND DISTRICT for Regional Office V Implementation

Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Form for Project Modificati
(POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Pla

Geotagged Photos of relevant road section, and othe
request.

on Request, Approved Programs of Work
ns), Certificate of Availability of Funds,
I supporting documents in support to the

For favorable consideration.

VIRGI . EDUARTE, CESO III
igfal Director

R0O5.1 JESI/KER/CRHC/HPMP



